Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	e Entity Type	
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		06/17/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Western Sugar Company		
Street Address:	7555 East Hampden Avenue		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80231		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0598851	GW
Registration Number:	1852026	GW
Registration Number:	1544719	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-861-7370 Phone:

Email: mverma@bakerlaw.com

Monica S. Verma Correspondent Name: 1900 East Ninth Street Address Line 1: 3200 National City Center Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

27236-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Monica S. Verma

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release--CIT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0281

900009748

source=Release--CIT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0282

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of June 17, 2004 by The

CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, as agent ("CIT").

WHEREAS, The Western Sugar Company, the predecessor in interest to The

Western Sugar Cooperative, a Colorado cooperative corporation ("Western Sugar"), granted to CIT a

security interest in certain trademarks in connection with that certain Financing Agreement dated as

of April 30, 2002 among Western Sugar, certain lenders parties thereto, and CIT, as a lender, and

as agent for such lenders; and

WHEREAS, Western Sugar's obligation to CIT has been paid in full.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, CIT hereby forever releases its security

interest in the trademarks (as listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto) and agrees to execute and deliver

such further instruments, and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Western Sugar

may reasonably request, at Western Sugar's expense, in order to perfect, file, record, confirm or

evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release

as of the date set forth above.

By: fare farmer

Name: James J. Karnowski

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	GW (stylized letters)	Registered	71-645478	4/17/53	0598851	11/30/54
US	GW (words and design)	Registered	74-343431	12/28/92	1852026	8/30/94
US	W (words and design)	Registered	73-722858	4/18/88	1544719	6/20/89

SOLICITORS, 27236, 00015, 100524906.1, Western Sugar - CIT Release (Trademarks)

C:\Documents and Settings\ljb\My Documents\My Outlook Attachments\Western Sugar - CIT Release (Trademarks)1.DOC

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0284